Grants & Contracts - Transmittal Memo

DATE: October 17, 2019

FROM: Procurement, Contracts

TO: Amy Childs, John Carnell

CONTRACT #: 11026

VENDOR: Peerfit

DESCRIPTION: #11026 Peerfit Enterprise Health Service Provider Agreement 1%
Amendment

APPROVED BY: County Manager

APPROVAL DATE: October 16, 2019

RECEIVED ON: October 17, 2019

TERM START: September 1, 2018

TERM END: September 30, 2020

AMOUNT: $16,200.00

RFP/BID #: N/A

GMW: N/A

POR # N/A

(ENCUMBERANCE):

ACTIONS REQUIRED:  Please forward a copy to the vendor & retain a copy for your files.

Prepared: March 2017
Revised: February 2019



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6E7444AB-2B7A-4217-851A-BEAC1C1B9231

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND
PEERFIT, INC.
THIS First AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT made and entered into this {{,t day

Of}f’v ber .2019, by and between Alachua County, a charter county and political subdivision of the State

of Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as "County", and
Peerfit, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Peerfit" Collectively hereinafter the County and Peerfit are referred to
as the “Parties”:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto previously entered into the Enterprise Health Service
Provider Agreement. Dated September 1, 2018 (the “Agreement”), for the provision of
providing health and fitness opportunities to Alachua County Employees; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term through September 30, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Parties, the
Parties hereby agree the amend the Agreement as follows:

A. Paragraph 3.1 of the Agreement, Term, is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

3.1 Term.

3.1.1  This Agreement is effective upon execution and continue through September 30, 2020, unless
earlier terminated as set forth herein.

3.1.2  This Agreement may be renewed for additional twelve (12) month terms by mutual written
agreement of the Parties, _

3.1.3  Inthe event a Party does not wish to renew the Agreement that Party shall give the other Party
written notice of its intent not to renew this Agreement at least one (1) month prior to the end of the term.

3.1.4  Any changes to the terms of this Agreement to take effect during a Renewal Term must be
mutually agreed upon in writing at least one (1) month prior to contract renewal.

3.1.5 The County’s performance and obligation to pay under the Agreement is contingent upon a
specific annual appropriation by the Board of Client Commissioners. The parties hereto understand that the
Agreement is not a commitment of future appropriations,

B. This First amendment shall take effect upon the date of execution by the Parties

SAVE and EXCEPT as expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the original
agreement between the Parties shall be and remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2
First Amendment to Agreement between Alachua County and Peerfit 20191003




DocuSign Envelope ID: 6E7444AB-2B7A-4217-851A-BEAC1C1B9231

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this First Amendment to Agreement to be executed
for the uses and purposes therein expressed on the day and year first above-written.

ALAC UNTY, FLORIDA

Y
By:

Michelle Lieb ?( Co%nager
Date: [%‘ 3
t v
APPROVED A{TO F (giRM
S
Alachua County Attorney's Office

Peerfit

R : DocuSigned by: Docu8igned by:
Witness 1 M (,ou/o (—ﬁ
By: By: mm——————-———f

. Adam Lowe . Emma Maurer
Print: Print:
Title: chief operating officer Title: VP Enterprise Health, Peerfit

10/10/2019
Date: /

MUST BEATTESTED (WITNESSED) BY A DESIGNATED OFFICER OF THE CORPORATION, IF
NOTINCORPORATED, THEN SHOULD BE NOTARIZED. SAMPLE FORMATS FOR NOTARY ARE
AVAILABLE ON THE INTRANET UNDER OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET SECTION.

Page 2 of 2
First Amendment to Agreement between Alachua County and Peerfit 20191003




